WESCLIN HIGH SCHOOL CALENDAR 2019-2020
AUGUST

Tuesday, August 6
- Fall Sports Parent/Athlete Mandatory Mtg 6:00 p.m., Cafeteria
Tuesday, August 13

- NO SCHOOL - Teacher Institute
Tuesday, August 13
- Open House, 6:00-7:45 p.m.

Wednesday, August 14
- First Day of Student Attendance – Half Day School Attendance
Wednesday, August 21
- Fall Sports Media Day, 3:00 p.m.
Thursday, August 22

- School Pictures, Grades 9-12

Monday, August 26

- Jostens Class Ring Presentation for all sophomores, 8:00 a.m.

Friday, August 30

- Jostens Class Ring orders taken during lunch periods

SEPTEMBER

Monday, September 2
- NO SCHOOL, Labor Day

Wednesday, Sept. 11

- Financial Aid Night, 7:00 p.m.
Tuesday, September 24
- Class Games

Wednesday, Sept. 25
- Homecoming Parade in Trenton, 5:30 p.m.
Friday, September 27
- Early Dismissal, 11:35 (SIP Day)

Friday, September 27
- Homecoming Football Game, 7:00 p.m.

Saturday, September 28
- Homecoming Coronation and Dance, 7:00 p.m.
OCTOBER

Friday, October 11

- NO SCHOOL – Teacher Institute

Friday, October 11

- End of 1st Quarter

Monday, October 14

- NO SCHOOL, Columbus Day

Wednesday, October 16
- PSAT Testing for all Juniors

Monday, October 21

- Fall Choral Concert 7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, October 23
- Picture Retake Day





- Parent/Teacher Conferences (evening); (full day of student attendance)
Thursday, October 24
- Early Dismissal, 11:35 a.m.
- Parent/Teacher Conferences (afternoon & evening)
Friday, October 25

- NO SCHOOL
Wednesday, October 30
- Winter Sports Parent/Athlete Mandatory Mtg, 6:00 p.m. Cafeteria
NOVEMBER

Fri-Sun, Nov 1-3

- Lifesavers Training Retreat

Fri-Sat, November 8-9
- Fall Play, 7:00 p.m.

Monday, November 11
- NO SCHOOL, Veteran’s Day

Tuesday, November 12
- Jostens Cap & Gown Presentation for all seniors, 8:00 a.m.

Wednesday, November 13
- Winter Sports Media Day, 3:00 p.m.

Friday, November 15

- Jostens Cap & Gown orders taken during lunch periods

Wednesday, November 13
- NHS Induction Ceremony 7:00 p.m.

Wed-Fri, Nov 27-29

- NO SCHOOL, Thanksgiving Break

DECEMBER

Sunday, December 8

- Band & Choral Winter Concert, 2:00 p.m.
Friday, December 13

- Senior Citizen Luncheon, 11:00 a.m.
- Early Dismissal, 11:35 (SIP Day)

Friday, December 20
- End of 2nd Quarter/1st Semester

Mon, Dec 23–Fri, Jan 3
- NO SCHOOL, Winter Break

JANUARY

Wed-Fri, Jan 1-3

- NO SCHOOL, Winter Break

Monday, January 6

- School Resumes 

Friday, January 17

- SIP Day/Early Dismissal

Monday, January 20

- NO SCHOOL, Martin Luther King Day
FEBRUARY

Friday, February 14

- NO SCHOOL, Teacher Institute

Monday, February 17

- NO SCHOOL, President’s Day

Saturday, February 22
- Math Team ICTM Regional

Thursday, February 27
- Spring Sports Mandatory Parent/Athlete Mtg, 6:00 p.m. Cafeteria
MARCH

Thursday, March 5
- Band & Choral Pops Concert, 7:00 p.m.

Thursday, March 5
- Spring Sports Media Day, 3:00

Friday, March 13
- Early Dismissal, 11:35 (SIP Day)

- End of 3rd Quarter

Friday, March 20
- Deadline for Yearbook Orders

Thur-Sat, March 26-28
- Spring Musical

APRIL

Mon-Tue, April 6-7
- Prom Ticket Sales (during lunch)

Thr-Mon, April 9-13
- NO SCHOOL, Spring Break

Tuesday, April 14
- SAT for all juniors; PSAT9 for Freshmen; PSAT10 for Sophomores
Friday, April 24
- Senior Pictures due for the Yearbook

Saturday, April 25
- PROM
MAY

Sunday, May 3

- Band Concert, 2:00 p.m.
Tuesday, May 5

- Choral Concert, 7:00 p.m.
??Wednesday, May 8
- Academic Awards Ceremony, 6:30 p.m.
Friday, May 8


- PRIDE OF THE TRIBE, 8:00 a.m.


- Field Day

- Early Dismissal, 11:35 (SIP Day)

- Jazz Band Concert, 7:00 p.m.

- Yearbook Ads due

Tuesday, May 12

- Band Awards Night, 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday, May 19

- End of 4th Quarter/2nd Semester

- LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (if no snow days are used)

Monday, May 25

- NO SCHOOL, Memorial Day

Friday, May 29
- Last Day of School (if 8 snow days are used)

TBA



- HS Graduation
